GRAND RAPIDS PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
REGULAR WORK SESSION MEETING AGENDA

GRAND RAPIDS Thursday, June 29, 2023
PUBLIC UTILITIES 11:30 AM

Service is Our Nature

CALL TO ORDER: Pursuant to due notice and call thereof, a Regular Work Session Meeting of the Grand
Rapids Public Utilities Commission will be held on Wednesday, June 29, 2023 at 11:30 AM in the
conference room of the Public Works/Public Utilities Service Center at 500 SE 4th Street, Grand Rapids,
Minnesota.

CALL OF ROLL:
BUSINESS:
1. Consider a motion to approve $241,413.87 of verified claims for May and June 2023.

2. Karleen Kos, MMUA CEO, will facilitiate the kick off meeting for the GRPUC strategic plan
project. Discussion Only.

ADJOURNMENT:

The next Regular Meeting of the Commission is scheduled for Wednesday, July 12, 2023 at 4:00 PM in
the conference room of the Public Works/Public Utilities Service Center at 500 SE 4th Street.

The next Special meeting/Work Session is scheduled for Wednesday, July 26, 2023 at 8:00 AM in the
conference room of the Public Works/Public Utilities Service Center at 500 SE 4th Street.

The GRPUC has adopted a Meeting Protocol Policy, which informs attendees of the GRPUC’s desire to
conduct meetings in an orderly manner which welcomes all civil input from interested parties. If you
are unaware of the policy, please contact our office at 218-326-7024 and we will provide you with a
copy of the policy.
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Service is Our Nature

Iltem 1.

AGENDA DATE:  June 29, 2023

AGENDA ITEM: Consider a motion to approve $241,413.87 of verified claims for May
and June 2023.

PREPARED BY: Julie Kennedy, General Manager

BACKGROUND:

See attached check registers:

Computer check register $241,413.87
Manual check register $-0-

Total $241,413.87

RECOMMENDATION:
Consider a motion to approve $241,413.87 of verified claims for May and June 2023.




NAME

Altec

Amaril Unifform

APG Media

Aramark

Azteca Systems (Cityworks)
Baker Tilly

Blake Electric

Central McGowan

City of Grand Rapids

Coles

Compass Minerals
Cooperative Response Center
Dakota Fluid Power

Davis Qil

Fastenal

Ferguson

Figgins Truck & Trailer Repair
Flow Measurement and Control
Frontier Energy

Gopher State One Call
Grainger

Graybar

Hawkins

Itasca County

Itasca Painting Co

Jerry's Electric

Johnson, Killen & Seiler

KLM

Grand Rapids Public Utilities

AMOUNT

3,736.85
1,533.21
432.00
230.93
1,500.00
11,070.00
930.00
614.75
3,699.10
134.56
8,729.22
1,982.92
265.11
4,753.59
1,954.45
1,665.50
2,524 46
705.00
5,767.64
392.85
1,680.28
418.12
6,523.19
1,541.03
5,393.00
1,177.50
1,644.50
1,500.00

Accounts Payable
May/June 2023
(Meeting Date: 6/29/2023

NAME

McGrann Shea Carnival Straughn

McMaster-Carr

MN Department of Commerce
MN Municipal Utilities
Minuteman Press
Nextera

North Central Laboratories
Nothern Lights Ice/Kona Ice
Novaspect

Personnel Dynamics
Procise Solutions

Public Utilities

Quality Flow

Railroad Management
Rapid Crane & Rigging
Rapids Radio

Rapids Welding

RCB Collections

RMB Environmental Lab
Sandstroms

Stantec

Stuart Irby

Tech Sales

TNT Construction

Trout Enterprises

UPS

USA Bluebook

VC3

Verizon

Viking Electric

Wesco

WUSZ-FM

Xerox

Iltem 1.

AMOUNT
423.50
5,866.59
3,461.26
5,000.00
817.61
614.92
184.34
1,200.00
12,596.76
3,464.52
1,750.00
3,115.10
73,660.00
819.99
2,200.00
1,333.50
15.00
85.48
741.61
294.84
5,868.50
1,887.33
1,549.47
34,566.45
50.00
20.43
163.57
5,221.10
477.80
463.33
409.20
460.00
131.91

241,413.87
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