

GRAND RAPIDS PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION REGULAR WORK SESSION MEETING AGENDA

Thursday, June 29, 2023 11:30 AM

CALL TO ORDER: Pursuant to due notice and call thereof, a Regular Work Session Meeting of the Grand Rapids Public Utilities Commission will be held on Wednesday, June 29, 2023 at 11:30 AM in the conference room of the Public Works/Public Utilities Service Center at 500 SE 4th Street, Grand Rapids, Minnesota.

CALL OF ROLL:

BUSINESS:

- 1. Consider a motion to approve \$241,413.87 of verified claims for May and June 2023.
- 2. Karleen Kos, MMUA CEO, will facilitiate the kick off meeting for the GRPUC strategic plan project. Discussion Only.

ADJOURNMENT:

The next Regular Meeting of the Commission is scheduled for Wednesday, July 12, 2023 at 4:00 PM in the conference room of the Public Works/Public Utilities Service Center at 500 SE 4th Street.

The next Special meeting/Work Session is scheduled for Wednesday, July 26, 2023 at 8:00 AM in the conference room of the Public Works/Public Utilities Service Center at 500 SE 4th Street.

The GRPUC has adopted a Meeting Protocol Policy, which informs attendees of the GRPUC's desire to conduct meetings in an orderly manner which welcomes all civil input from interested parties. If you are unaware of the policy, please contact our office at 218-326-7024 and we will provide you with a copy of the policy.



GRAND RAPIDS PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION AGENDA ITEM

AGENDA DATE: June 29, 2023

AGENDA ITEM: Consider a motion to approve \$241,413.87 of verified claims for May

and June 2023.

PREPARED BY: Julie Kennedy, General Manager

BACKGROUND:

See attached check registers:

Computer check register \$241,413.87 Manual check register \$-0-

Total \$241,413.87

RECOMMENDATION:

Consider a motion to approve \$241,413.87 of verified claims for May and June 2023.

Grand Rapids Public Utilities Accounts Payable May/June 2023

(Meeting Date: 6/29/2023

NAME	AMOUNT	NAME	AMOUNT
Altec	3,736.85	McGrann Shea Carnival Straughn	423.50
Amaril Unifform	1,533.21	McMaster-Carr	5,866.59
APG Media	432.00	MN Department of Commerce	3,461.26
Aramark	230.93	MN Municipal Utilities	5,000.00
Azteca Systems (Cityworks)	1,500.00	Minuteman Press	817.61
Baker Tilly	11,070.00	Nextera	614.92
Blake Electric	930.00	North Central Laboratories	184.34
Central McGowan	614.75	Nothern Lights Ice/Kona Ice	1,200.00
City of Grand Rapids	3,699.10	Novaspect	12,596.76
Coles	134.56	Personnel Dynamics	3,464.52
Compass Minerals	8,729.22	Procise Solutions	1,750.00
Cooperative Response Center	1,982.92	Public Utilities	3,115.10
Dakota Fluid Power	265.11	Quality Flow	73,660.00
Davis Oil	4,753.59	Railroad Management	819.99
Fastenal	1,954.45	Rapid Crane & Rigging	2,200.00
Ferguson	1,665.50	Rapids Radio	1,333.50
Figgins Truck & Trailer Repair	2,524.46	Rapids Welding	15.00
Flow Measurement and Control	705.00	RCB Collections	85.48
Frontier Energy	5,767.64	RMB Environmental Lab	741.61
Gopher State One Call	392.85	Sandstroms	294.84
Grainger	1,680.28	Stantec	5,868.50
Graybar	418.12	Stuart Irby	1,887.33
Hawkins	6,523.19	Tech Sales	1,549.47
Itasca County	1,541.03	TNT Construction	34,566.45
Itasca Painting Co	5,393.00	Trout Enterprises	50.00
Jerry's Electric	1,177.50	UPS	20.43
Johnson, Killen & Seiler	1,644.50	USA Bluebook	163.57
KLM	1,500.00	VC3	5,221.10
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Verizon	477.80
		Viking Electric	463.33
		Wesco	409.20
		WUSZ-FM	460.00
		Xerox	131.91
		7.0107.	101.01

241,413.87